BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
)	
)	PCB 06-144
)	(Enforcement – Air)
)	
)	
)	
))))))

APPEARANCE

I hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of GOLDEN BAG COMPANY.

//Mark R. Sargis
Mark R. Sargis

Mark R. Sargis
BELLANDE & SARGIS LAW GROUP, LLP
19 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1203
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 853-8713
(312) 853-8702 fax

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
Complainant,)	
GOLDEN BAG COMPANY, an Illinois)	PCB 06-144 (Enforcement – Air)
Corporation,)	
Respondent,)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: (See attached Service List)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the Appearance of Mark R. Sargis on behalf of Golden Bag Company, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

By: ____/Mark R. Sargis

Date: July 10, 2006

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that I have served the attached Appearance, by E-Filing to the Illinois Pollution Control Board this 10th day of July, 2006 to the persons listed on the attached Service List.

//Mark R. Sargis

Mark R. Sargis
BELLANDE & SARGIS LAW GROUP, LLP
19 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1203
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 853-8713
(312) 853-8702 fax

SERVICE LIST

People of the State of Illinois v. Golden Bag Company PCB 06-144

Dorothy M. Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Evan J. McGinley Attorney General 188 W. Randolph Street 20th Floor Chicago, IL 60601

P:\ 2308-000\16551